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( ) INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of India Enterprise-Navratna)

IRCTC "CIN-L74899DL1999GO1101707", E-mail : info(@ircte.com, Website: www.irctc.com

(Through E-mail only)
No. IRCTC/ITC/IT(NGeT)/12/2025/ITC E.C.#49564 , Dated: 01.07.2025

M/s Star Comet Private Limited

308, Balram House, Karampura Commercial Complex,
Opp. Milan Cinema, New Delhi-110015
Email: shashank.sharma@scpl-india.com; info@scpl-india.com

Sub: Purchase Order for Procurement of Structured LAN cabling.
Ref: Your quotation Ref: SCPL/Q/25-26/07, dated 24.06.2025.

With reference to above, IRCTC is pleased to place order for Procurement of Structured LAN
cabling to your firm as per the quoted rates:

S.N. | Item Description Make Qty. | Unit Cost () | Total 3)

1. | LC-LC Duplex Multimode OM4 | DuraNet 30 4765 1,42,950.00
Fiber Optic Patch/Jumper Cables
(For 10G Connectivity) (5 Mtrs)
2. | LC-LC Uni-boot Duplex | DuraNet 12 8710 1,04,520.00
Multimode OM4 Fiber Optic
Patch/Jumper Cables (For 10G

Connectivity) (60 Mtrs)
3. | Category-6 UTP Pacth Core (5| DuraNet 15 280 4,200.00
Mirs)
4. | Category-6 UTP Pacth Cord (3) DuraNet 15 190 2.850.00
Total () 2,54,520.00
GST @ 18% ) 45,813.60
Total Including GST () 3,00,333.60

Rupees Three Lakhs Three Hundred Thirty Three and Sixty Paisa Only.

Terms and conditions:
e (uarantee/Warranty Standard as per OEM.
¢ Delivery- within 14 days of issuance of this PO.

Payment Details:
1. 100% payment will be against the delivery.

2. The material will be inspected at the time of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning by
the representative of IRCTC.
3. Payment will be made by NEFT/RTGS.

For any further query, please contact- Sh. Amit Kumar- JGM/IT from IT department, IRCTC Ltd., 2
Floor, Tower-D, World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-110029.

Please acknowledge the receipt this PO.
’—\/’
Suresh Kumar gharm

GGM/Services
IRCTC/CO

fasel-110029, FHMYE:-011-26181550, 26181551

Corporate Office: 4th Floor Tower-D, World Trade Centre, Nauroy Nag,ar New Delhi-110029, Tel.:-011-26181550, ”618155!



